RESOLUTION NO. 24-01 ESTABLISHING THE RESTRICTED USE OF UNMUFFLED COMPRESSION BRAKES

WHEREAS, on February 6, 2001, the Board of Mason County Commissioners set a date and time to hear the request for restriction of UNMUFFLED COMPRESSION BRAKES on SR 119 from Milepost 0.00 to Milepost 7.00 (formerly the Lake Cushman Road).

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has reviewed said petition, received public input regarding same, and has reviewed the recommendation of the County Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has determined that, in the best interest of the public health and general welfare of the citizens of Mason County, SR 119, from Milepost 0.00 to 7.00, shall be restricted from use of unmuffled compression brakes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the County Engineer is hereby directed to notify the appropriate division of the Washington State Department of Transportation and assist the State in their expedient installation of the necessary signs, and keep appropriate record of such actions.

DATED THIS 6th day of March , 2001.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

absent

MARY JO CADY, Chairperson

HERB BAZE, Member

WESLEVE JOHNSON Member

ATTEST:

REBECCA S. ROGERS

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL CLIFT
Prosecuting Attorney

cc

Engineer

Traffic Technician

Sheriff

scv h:\wp\text\compbrl 1.res

